47
E
 2
.9
07
.2
.0
/0
2.
14
2
2.2	 MEDIUM HEAVY DUTY SERIES
	 CONTENTS� PVV100
	 Ordering Code	 2.2.1	 Medium Heavy Duty Series
	 Technical Information	 2.2.2	 Specifications
		  2.2.3	 Hydraulic fluids
		  2.2.4	 Viscosity range
		  2.2.5	 Temperature range
		  2.2.6	 Specifications for special fluids
		  2.2.7	 Seals
		  2.2.8	 Filtration
		  2.2.9	 Adjustments
		  2.2.10	 Installation notes
	 Control Options	 2.2.11	 Standard pressure control
		  2.2.12	 Remote pressure control
		  2.2.13	 Power (torque) control
		  2.2.14	 Load sensing control
		  2.2.15	 Availability of control type
	 Performance Data	 2.2.16	 PPV100-16
		  2.2.17	 PPV100-37
		  2.2.18	 PPV100-56
		  2.2.19	 PPV100-71
		  2.2.20	 PPV100-1	00
		  2.2.21	 PPV100-145
		  2.2.22	 PPV100-180
	 Dimensions	 2.2.23	 PPV100-16
		  2.2.24	 PPV100-37
		  2.2.25	 PPV100-56
		  2.2.26	 PPV100-71
		  2.2.27	 PPV100-100
		  2.2.28	 PPV100-145
		  2.2.29	 PPV100-180
48
E

280 320 	 1200 	 1800 0 - 60 80
*1 – If a drive speed of 1500 rpm or greater is used, an overhead reservoir is required.
*2 – Use "Design Standard" field in Ordering Code 2.2.1.
51
E
 2
.9
07
.2
.0
/0
2.
14
2
2.2.9	 Adjustments
The pumps are supplied with a minimum discharge pressure and maximum flow
rate setting. Pressure and flow rate can be adjusted using the adjustment screws
to meet your system requirements.
Pump size
Volume Pressure
Volume adjustment
screw rate
Min. adjustable
displacement
Pressure adjustment
screw rate
[cm³ per turn] [cm³/rev] [bar per turn]
PPV100-16 1.4 	 8
	 55PPV100-37 3.3 	 16
PPV100-56 4.2 	 35
PPV100-71 4.9 	 45
	 63PPV100-100 6.2 	 63
PPV100-145 9.4 	 95
PPV100-180 10.3 	 125 	 57
PPV100-180
PPV100-145
PPV100-100
PPV100-71